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January 10, 2023 

Ms. Gina Zardetto 
381 North York Street, Suite 1 
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 

Dear Ms. Zardetto: 

Re: January 4, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your January 4, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on January 4, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Copies of permits for 596 N. York Rd, Bensenville, IL 60106." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Permit No. 11716. (19 pgs.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 11879. (5 pgs.) 
3) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 11460. (7 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" 
is defined in FOIA as, ''unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license 
number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or 
other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. 
Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided 
by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." S!LCS 140/Z(c-SJ. Consequently, 
certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided. 

Drawings have been withheld from disclosure under Section 7(1)(K) ofFOIA. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom 
of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA 
Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, 
you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the 
Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, SOO South Second 
Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may 
also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Cor illiamsen 
Fc flom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY if7LLL4MSEN FROM: Name Gina Zardetto 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village oj'Bensenville 

Address 381 North York Street, Ste 1 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 

I 2 S. Center Street Phone 630-299-7600 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 E-Mail gina@reallawgroup.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 

Copies of permits for 596 N. York Rd, Bensenville, IL 60106 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:~ E-Mail Ou.s. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru h·iday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/Tiled. 

01.04.2023 ---~-+-~_-p __ 7_1_7 ________ _ 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Vi!lage·s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The foe charge is fitleen ( 15) cents afrer the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless othenvise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless othenvise notified. any request for commercial purposes \vill be compiled within twenty-one (21) days \Vorking days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

r/1:1/23 
Date Request 
Received 

COREY \\'ILLIAMSE'\', FREEDO:1,I OF INFORM..\. TION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequestftbensenville.i!.us 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Only*** 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Oat~ Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: _____________ _ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Dep,:utmc-nl ;,fC,;,mm~niti· ijn</ fruo,::rnic /u-.rdcµme11t 
12 ~ Ot~I ~C &en,,Mwlle. II 60JQ.; 
PhMe: 6~(USO.J4B •~1t: 00.3~0-3'-'IS' 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL !!!!NON-RESIDENTIAL 

596 North York Road __ --ri 
UNJl No P.LN 

Fire Alarm in existing Panel Replacement s 125.00 
DESCRIPTION or WORK (~TIMATfDCOST 

Name of Bw:,111e~~ Of\ Site (non remlent1.i!J: Marna1s_ 9raft_s __________________ _ 
--- ....•....... 

FIRE AL/\RM SMG S ·1 H Id' LLC .,J./... [ I l L q GENERAL CONTRACTOR: _____ e_c_u_n..cyc...._0 __ 111..cgc..s_, ______________ 1C.c. ____________ _ 

120 King Street 

E MAIL eduardo@sm~_security.co_rn_ 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BONO ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPUCANT INFORMATION 
i t,c, 1.>r/N o, i.,mi>J."-'I> iil ,<,~h<.>t t•,t 1)1:rM 01 ii;.,;,l,cll;.;;;;;,•'t;;;·;;;:,"i";~;;;;;;;;~;f)~7,;;f;;,' W(O\IW m~ntltf th~n lh~! It i, t<imJ,lia'ICC will1 lltf' ag,·owd pl.l~s~nO !ht- 3;,r,\<.i:>/o c~d,,, ind c;<l<na,;;;;cllhe \Ii!;;.;,, d ~~n~~n,•J¼: ~NJ 1'W 
' ~t.,!~ d !!ilr,d~ ... n ~,~,1: -1,',2,1' ~ CC!1'p!..t<'rl, •~slf.ef!Nl .,.,, lJt),f()vt,,i u re,w,r;,d ~~<( Ml \Xcw;,,u11v "' ,1:<f of l~e s~~CK ~h~f b,., ;;¢rmiHN! u~•:; ..,r,pl(l,,-,,,(!j~ •m:m,: bv \he ()N'IMh,{<1'! <1! ("<,fl,11".,l\l!Y ~t,61:oo,m,,;1< L~k,p. .. ,er;' nx 

11','>ii<:~c,l 1!i~llb,. ro!pen.l:bi? fo1 ~II 1.,,,., .. ,.<N:;a\~,l with 1he 1n>\•~1 ptwnit, iF,d<Jd"'l! !,,,, lm1itt•,J 1n ,an~~ll,li<>'< J,,,,, >IA" ,,.~;..,~z~,.,. ~nd ,~-,n, li<>n r,,.,, l)(,:f+."1~,-,J . .,~ 1r,,_. F'<)<>',l.fli, ,t~li,,r,.,,,u,, heid:,, ~pe~ 1v r~•n,p!; ~"li 
(if.-:forr-1h~l to lhe w~: of <n)' k,;iw\t'dgc ~Nl belief tit: ,,)lc'f!ThlkP r1c,i;l,•,j to t1u~ ~,id ,lf.WfOl': 

Eduardo Velazquez 

120 King Street Elk Grove Village, IL. 60007 
··--··~·----·----- ·--·-· ----

App!·,cant's fmaH Addrc~s 

".:vcrt'};>m,0,:11,~ ~n(iel-".fr.w 1t-foua:h ,~,, ,,r,~, t,,. ("''•~•K,t;,rl if tf,c ~c:1,er1 G' thf c/-J~unf ,1 h·>'1 u,,renL wh!d1 ,1 .a;1),~~r,!'1 ""'il"~11b0hry. 
t t.e't'r,v ~J!hor11t !<>~ ~t>::•~~ hih•II ~c,p1.:..~l tc rn'T'pkk !b~ V'"''"'~• o! !I><" ap,-.labk cc~a,d,;i•d,r..arn: .. , ?f t'!I< P,,rmrt 

Sali Pavolv 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

0 New Construction 

OAJteration 

□ Addition 
□ Accessory 

01/05/2022 

01/05/2022 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dale$: Fees: 

()l-<1,S,20>,_ Applied ESCROW$ 180 .,i 
l---,S-to-,m--w-a~te-r~P~e,-m-it°"R'""e_q_ui-re""'dc-,,,-,.........,,,,...,...__ •"t5J,.ol.-;:')-01'7Approvea·-·--·"·---Al51S[TO.iioN~..t. •. -, i 

1. \l- '2-'J.-1ssued PlANREVIEW$ 2"1-1! 

/- '.11· ']..1---Expires lNSPECTIONS L2X$35@_'t_<l __ 
OTHER$ ___ _ 

By 
OTHER$ 

"lr>J~ APPROVED BY·1 TOTAL FEES DUE $ ') 7 

._,______ .. -------··---------,~--------·-·----,----~----~ 
PAGE l 



Ron Herff Village of Bensenville 

To: Eduardo Velasquez 
Subject: Fire panel permit for 596 N York Rd. 

Your permit for the new fire panel is ready for pick up the Bensenville Village Hall. 12 S. Center 

Fees: 

Escrow--------------------------------------- $ 180.00 

Application, review and Inspections $ 217.00 

Total-------·---------------------------------- $ 3 97 .oo 

If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Ron Herff 
Code Compliance Inspector 
Community & Economic Development 

Village of Bensenville 
12 S Center Street 
Bensenville, ll 60106 

Office: 630-594-1009 
Cell: 630-880-9622 
Fax: 630-350-3449 

BENS r'\J 



Ron Herff 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ron Herff 
Thursday, Janua,y 6, 2022 2:15 PM 
'Eduardo Velasquez· 
Fire panel permit for 596 N York Rd. 

Your permit for the new fire panel is ready for pick up the Bensenville Village Hall. 12 S. Center 

Fees: 

Escrow----------------------------- $ 180.00 

Application, review and Inspections $ 217 .00 

Total---------------------------------- $ 397 .00 

If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Ron Herff 
Code Compliance Inspector 
Community & Economic Development 

Village of Bensenville 
J 2 S Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Office: 630-594-1009 
Cell: 630-880-9622 
Fax: 630-350 3449 

BENSENVILLE 



lfTLE C· OPY A l .. .I .• 

of Bensenville 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

Department of Community and Economic Development 

SITE LOCATION: 

INTENDED USE: 

APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT 

596 NORTH YORK ROAD 

1-2 

11716 

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM C/F 

NEW FIRE ALARM PANEL 

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and 
ordinances. 

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections. 

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of 
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the 
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing. 

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH 
INSPECTION. If the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be conducted and the 
report shall be marked "Not Approved." DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONTIONS FROM THE 
PLANS. 

5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 

PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW 

Fire alarm test shall be witnessed by Village Inspector. Call 1-630-350-3413 to schedule. 

The f"tre alarm system shall send signals to Midwest Central Dispatch Center by 
way of an AES wireless radio. Call M7-621~S438forhiforniatii>11-011 reguire.ments 

Inspection and approval from the village electrical inspector is required before a request for a 
alarm acceptance test can be scheduled. 
Call 630-350-3413 to schedule electrical inspeclion. 



All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their 
trades in full performance with the Village Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with 
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any 
work concealed without the required inspection and approval. 

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and 
approval by the Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris and landscaping must be returned to original 
conditions prior to final inspection. 

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, I hereby agree to comply with them. 

DATE 7. 



ECU 

Wednesday, January 5, 2022 

Village of Bensenville 
Building Department 
12 S. Center Street, 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Attn: Ron Herff 

RE: Fire Alarm System at: 

l!ll Transmittal Letter 

Please find attached: 

Mama's Crafts 
596 North York Road 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

/{ll) le rn fE D WI [Em 
~ JAN '51011 ~ 

Sali Pavlov 

• 1 set of Fire Alarm Cut sheet of existing Fire Panel to be replaced 

• 1 set of cut sheet of proposed New Fire Alarm Control Panel to be installed and programed 

• Fire Alarm Permit Application 

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me a Or Wayne Schricker 

Best Regards, 

Eduardo Velazquez 

SMG Secunty Holdings, LLC 120 King Street, Elk Grove Village. IL 60007 Phone 847 593-0999 FAX 847 593-1357 

Fire Alarm, Burglar Alarm, Card Access, Video Surveillance Since 1987 























1/26/2022 

E ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM 
BENSENVILLE 

, (ilf{,'UNi1\" 4 ::-cc,r-..:Of?;( 
)f"/[1Gf.f.>_11Jt 

Application number:11716 

Project Address: 596 YORK 

Project: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM C/F 

Application comment: CONTRACTOR PAID FEES 

Application comment 2: R/R FIRE ALARM PANEL 

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to: 

Customer ID: 11119 

SMG SECURITY SYSTEMS 

120 KING STREET 

ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 

Payee application role: GC 

Balance in EscrowQcc to be refunded:$180.00 ,,. 

--v ____;'\-, I 
Approved by: C.. ~ \ ~\J. l 1-!2-c I 

Director of Community & Economic Development 

Approved by: 

Office of the Village Manager 

Date 

Date 

Developed by Baei:ore 
Croup_ 



CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES, INC. 
Bt11LDJNG & FIRE PROTECTION PLAN REVIEW 

TRAINl'\G • hSPF.CTIONS • Com: CONSUIJlNG 

2420 Vantage Drive 
Elgin, IL60124 
(847) 428 7010 

Contractor/Owner: .J' :"l'/ C2' 

0 360420 
INSPECTION REPORT 

i3F ,t/ J' f",,,7 l- I ·/,_~+-t'--
(Munidpalily) 

' 

Date: l It t_,, /2_) 
Address: .s-c1cr.¥ I/CJ/ k /"',/ Permit No.: ,~7,r 
Location: 

Time: 

D Footing 
D Foundation 
0 Foundation Backfill 
D Other: 

□ Underground 

lJ l & 2 Family 

Inspection Comments: 

Received By: 

, 

\Building) f_Mechankal) 

[J Insulation 
D Electric Service 
D Zoning 

D Rough 

Printed Name: ______________ _ 

I?toject Celle No;: </?'f71C-
i/QC' I I ).s 

(E!cd.ri1.:al) (Plumbing) (Other) 

□ Concrete Pour 
r13· Fire Alarm 
0 Fire Suppression 

Inspector: 

□ Building 
□ Mechanical 

,,-,ffEJcctrical 
□ Plumbing 

□ Re-Inspection 

(Signature) 

Printed Name: ...._4-J..,'--q,,/t,,;()=,t~--FF'-'-•-'';r-',il-Ce__,,,__,_· ___ _ 

NOTIFIED: 

BY: 

D Owner 

0 Mail 

~:ontractor 

0 Fax 

□ Applicant □ Agent 

0 Inspection Report Posted 

Form ~RFCCS-500 March 2014 



18 BENSENVILLE ·, 
Village of Bensenville 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630.350.3413 

INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: _ __,{;'--~'-'l,f<f-.c/1'--', ----'0;,c.ul}C"-/...clr,{------

SITE CONTACT: ___ .,,_/YiJi_-"'fl.k~~------ PERMIT NO,: _.,_/,_/ J_._,_/ -\,'k'-------·---

INSPECTOR ASSIGNED __ _.,fu~.,._,HWr:c=""'--'-~----- INSPECTION ID NO.:. 

INSPECTION TYPE: -~h/l._,_,fl,{:,:...._-L,.:/L':J/:t:kl,~"'-'--,,--1(,_,ch"'_°"J~_,_, _-·_=--',✓,=~--·~f;q~,/4=(¢.'c='--____ _ 

NOTES: __ _ 

_ ______,.cg¼_:) _______ _ 

APPROVED, ___ ---,,;L-________ NOTAPPROVED ______ _ 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO REf,1EOY THE COND!TIONS AS .SlAffD ABOVE WITHIN DAYS FROM 1HE DATE 0~ THIS ORDER APP'Al 

!'ROM THIS ORDER JI.MY BE MADE WIT!N 10 DAYS FROM THE DA J f- OF <;FR\liCL OiHECT SUCH APPEALS TO THE DIR.EU OR OF COMMUNITY 
AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BY TELEPHONi:., 630.3S0.3413 OR BY WR!TiNG. 17 S CHJTER 5 

RECEIVED BY: INSPECT 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Oepartmer,t oi Community and Economic O!velopment 
12 S (~r,t<>r$t. Semenvil!Q, ll 6£)106 
Phone: 630 35{!.3413 fa,. 63CUS0.3449 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

SIT[ A[)DRfS', 

OfSCRIPT!ON OF WORK 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ~NON-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. P.LN 70NING D!STl{ICT 

FSrlMATf O COS1 

Name of Business on Site {non-residential).----------------------------------------------------

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: __ '_·· _L_-\_,_\_:___,?_:(,_J::_\_::,.;,:_c· ·:_c)_-_0=-\_~_• ._'l_..7_· ':_c,--____________ CUSTOMER #, ________ _ 

ADDRESS: _____________________ CITY, STATE & ZIP: __________________ _ 

PHONE: ________________ E-MAIL:. ____________________________ _ 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
t;o mm1 or om,ss,cn in either !he µJ~ns o: uoplit:a!ICn m hevin£ !~t" work tomp,,elfd man; cth~, m~nne, than that ,ti> c(1mpli,«K<-' w1:h th• ,iµpwvrd plan~ .1nil th(• aµo!kat>I,' cedes a,id or<lmonu:,s of the v;Jlase ot 61•nS<w,II;,-. ~nd \hf 
S.r;iw ,;if m,noi> A!I ..vwk sholl bv cornpif.t<Hl, •n>p~nerl ~nd Jppro,,.e<J J> rnqwr;,d Jnd no o,cu_poncy or~!<> or \he >pace >hJII b'(' perrr,ied until appio,e<d 1n w1 ;t,ng_ l'V lilt' fJ,,1,~r1m,•r.i d Comm~n,1y and [u:,,,omic ci..,e!opme,;! n,.,. 
~pp!,c:m,t ~hnJI iw ,,.,p,in..,t,1,- fm 11111,,,.,_ assc,c,~ieo w,tl, the" H•>tJnt ~Hrna. m~!udrng liut l,m,ted w cancf.,:ial~,~ f >, plan rw,2w rje}, ,me ,e-,<1spelllon fpf!~ UnoNl1¥H1;nR !h; p,Ned,ng ~1a1e,nH,ts, , h~rQl,y .sg,ee ID '°"'·P'i anc 

d,~l.m>lh~jh~;~\\rnv>n9::0t;::1f<lrmationp;ovidedi>trueandamrat"- -------- L{ I { / lZ 

·),!(P 

Lor,e1po,x,en:e and <'!,Crow •~fur.Jo ca1 ('ili'f be <:<m,plde(J if thr• ilddJC'\I of !hi• ar,plica(lt ,, f~~\ (ufftN, wh,,ho\a.:,phum'. 
'~,>fe,by JJthOfli>l' tit<' <'11>◊,e iisl<'<l Jµ:,l,oo\ tr,, ornpl!•tr~ lh,, /d<,,-iwm, of 1hi' dN)l..;1bl<: ,ode· ~rid o,d.11,111 

Vc,._,,\ov 

Email Addres> 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
BUILDING INFORMATION 

Milestone DatjlS: 
0 New Construction ~ddition 

~ -D[- .2..2,,pplied □Alteration Aq;essory 

Storm-water Permit Required YesO Nof( -+---- Approved 

~Issued 
' O-lA-).2.xpires 

PAIDBY:~ APPROVED BY: rl(_,,. 

-/JJy fo,,,, Phone 

Fees: 

ESCROW$ 
qo 

APPLICATION$ 3o 
PLAN REVIEW$ 

INSP.ECTIONS QX$35/$45) $ 135 
OTHER$ 

OTHER$ 

TOTAL FEES DUE $ JS-S-
PAGE 1 



5/4/2022 

E ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM 
BENSENVILLE 

<,- •,• '!· ,, IV l ; CU tJ, t.', !. 
i \: { ) ('. ['· l.f ! rs,. 

Application number: 11879 

Project Address: 596 YORK 

Project: ROOF, GUTTERS, SIDING C/F 

Application comment: OWNER PAID BOND 

Application comment 2: CONCRETE WORK 

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to: 

Customer ID: 35281 

PAVLOV, SALi 

Payee application role: OWN 

Balance in Escrow account to be refunded:$90.00 

Approved by: ;.;2<' ,~ 
---="'--------'---;,,,ZZ~-------

Di rector of Community & Economic Development 

Approved by: 

Office of the Village Manager 

May 24, 2022 - WARRANT 22/10 - CHECK# 

Date 

Date 

Developed by Bae~re Group_ 



CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES, INC. 
BUILDING & FIRE PROTECTION PLAN REVIEW 

"'TRAINING • INSPECTIONS • COl)E CONSULTING 

2420 Vantage Drive 
Elgin, IL 60124 
(847) 428-7010 

Contractor/Owner: 
-- .. -· 

Address: 
·-·-··-

Location: 

Time: 

- -- -··"··-~•- .. ,-, ___ .,_, 

S:"7 0 t-1 •-··---·--·······-··w-.. - . y ·-
y~,•/_).._ 

I I . 

p .f 
\ 

364388 
INSPECTION REPORT 

{~,Js,~-01/ i- I 1-. · 
('Municipality) 

Date: \./ - '--/ - ~ :::"' 
Permit No.: I /y-;, [,f 

Project Code No.: C/ 1 ···z-c. ) J -.,· 

(Ruildmg_l J. (M,xhamca!j I (Ekdncll) (l'lumhmgl (Other) ------,----------- ·------

□ Footing 
D Foundation 
□ Foundation Backfill 
~f Other: C"o"-.1\-:;_::.. r 

0 Underground 

D l & 2 Family 

Inspection Commcms: 

□ Insulation 
□ Electric Service 
□ Zoning 

D Rough 

!'st"t:omrnercial/lndustrial 

□ Concrete Pour 
□ Fire Alarm 
□ Fire Suppression 

D Final 

D Mulri-Family 

--------- .. --

□ Building 
D Mechanical 
□ Electrical 
~lumbing 

D Re-Inspection 

D Mobile Horne 

I "I 
____ ,c/:c;',LC/ f_::,¼ _ __:<"'.;(.c7~,'\;.:i\c,-,.:_' _ __,!/_:.\J,___~C''-'<."-' LCJfu.fi-,.,_-,;_-,.., ):,c"¥:,._( ·"-{ ,.._ __ "j4-'/ Ur,/ l~[ y ,;-"(": F\J 1t;-.!i·:,f !"? f J·''-;\ ( ,i • / ~ 

r ' , '·/ 
rg;e, ltJ d 1 /k"'.,,.,1<'_......,,...,,_, ___ (L~~>'?~-......JV~'""~'~''...,?_,L'~'>~c~A~----

Ai 

D Re-Inspection Required D Approved As Noted 

Received By: ________________ _ Inspector: __ _ 
(Sig11a1urc} 

Printed Name: ____ _ 

NOTIFIED: D Owner 

D Mail BY: 

D Contractor 

D Fax 

□ Applicant D Agent 

~specti~,;-R;p;rt__P~ 

Form - BFCC.S - .500 Rev. March 2014 



CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES, INC. 
8tJILDING & FIRE PROTECTJON PLAN REVIEW 

TRAINING • INSPECTIONS • CODE CONSUt:J'JNG 

2420 V,1nwg1.' Drivt~ 
Elgin, H.60124 
,~47)428-7010 

. -·- --•---.•--····-- ·---~-.. ---

i Contractor/Owner: >/::J L-1 ' 

365696 
INSPECTION REPORT 

__ I!_ F/lfe// v 1 '/'-/i"--------
(Municipa1i1y) 

_,,,_,_,, 

Date: l/~7-~) 
Address: -5" 9' rf"' /{,/ l/v/·-/, Y' ,,,/ Permit No.: I I q f o/ 
Location: S- lab 

/ I 
-~ e pq, r 

lj'1J-..r l] I.> , 

Time: 
(BuildmgJ {Mechanical) 

LJ Footing D Insulation 
D Foundation □ Electric Service 
[J Foundation Backfill □ Zoning 
D Other: 

I 
I 

Project Code No.: 11 Y-57 

1Ekctric:;J) (PlumbmgJ 

)2"'Concrete Pour 
Cl Fire Alarm 
D Pire Suppression 

tOthcr) 

pBuilding 
0 Mechanical 
□ Electrical 
□ Plumbing ---------------------------

D Underground 

D I & 2 Family 

Inspection Comments: 

)2f Rough 

~ Commercial/Industrial 

--~---/-_l? :£ -j,• C 

[J Final 17 Re-Inspection 

lllllliiiection Required □ Approved As Noted 

Received By: 

Printed Name: ______________ _ 
(Sign;:iturc) 

Inspector: 
{Signalll_!S.) f 

Printed Name: A a/ 11 '1 /-: , 'f /1. 'f't 

NOTIFIED: D Owner ,,,6 Contractor □ Applicant D Agent 

BY: □ Mail [J Fax [] Inspection Report Posted 

Fom1 BFCCS-:'i00 Rev. March 2014 



CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES, INC. 
8UILDJNG & FIRE PROTECTION PLAN REVIEW 

TRAINING • INSPECTIONS • COJ)E CONSULTING 

2420 Vantage- Drive 
Elgin, IL 60124 
(847) 428-7010 

"" 0 4·1" ,)bu .J 

INSPECTION REPORT 
_/.!!_"(-',:? 5 c,,Zlc,,. /' / /__,__'P __ 

(Municip~lity) {-

Contractor/Owner: >q //. / Date: ~ /_llold,_r 
>9'/~ Address: 1- v.':'/' /4-- re-/ Permit No.: /;g,zc~ , 

Location: ;:;··Ia_..,✓- ,>..,._;,"c 1-
fl )tJ /~.~., 

/ ~ime: ' (Buil<lmg) (\kc.ham,:al,J 

CJ rooting 
D Foundation 
D Foundation Backfill 
D Other: -------

D Insulation 
D Electric Service 
D Zoning 

i 
I 

' " S'h,6 Project Code No.: ~ 

(t:kctncal_i (Plumbing) 

_,,.-f:'J Concrete Pour 
D Fire Alarm 
D Fire Suppression 

_,_' -,. 

(Other) 

~ uilding 
D Mechanical 
0 Electrical 
□ Plumbing 

' 

D Underground □ Rough 0 Re-Inspection 

0 J & 2 Fami.ly 

Inspection Comments: 

/ Commcrcial/lndustnal O Multi-Family 

___ _,,,)'--..L/4=a:--+,,/J _ __ f-7 n" /c /2 -e_ ? ... ____ _ 

0 Mobile Home 

/ 

D Re-Inspection Required □ Approved As Noted 

Received By: Inspector: 

Printed Name: ______________ _ 
,d. .,,-: (Signature_) __ /. • 

Printed Name: ~✓/{Jd £.,, "!..:f' -~ 

NOTIFIED: /owner 

BY: D Mail 

[l Contractor O Applicant □ Agent 

0 Fax ~cction Report Posted 

--

,:e,{ .,L. / J' ,,1 r Fonn - BFCCS :500 Rev. March 2014 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Di,p.,rt~nt ofCommu11it~ ,ind £..orn,mic OevelopmeM 
12 S. Center St. Berucerwlle. !l 60106 
Phone: 630.350 .341~ Fax: 630.350.3'149 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

S!TE ADDRESS 

:'::'>tee.\ 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL iJll'NON-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. P,LN ZONING DiSTRICT 

$ ZbtfJ.t-0 
ESTIMATED COST 

Name of Business on Site (non-residential).--------------------------------------------

_________ CITY,STATE&ZIP:-'-----

PHONE: l Of, - 5" ½ 'S · LJ 2. 'T ( E-MAIL:.--"l!f'/-'--'C\ts;<c.\c,U:."' .• e:· .,._r\~-:,,_·i,L"-''--"'"d""'c."-,"-'J."-'-""-'--'--"-"'"--'"-'-;;'_."'c.::.c::.1-M~.sc,_",__· -"l.'--c."'··c:o:::::.,""' ___ _ 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMArlON 
Ne, Pm" m mn"sron m <'<I her the r,lan~ n, .iµp:«·a1<0n in i>JW'il the wr,rk rnmple-led"' ~"Y oll,er mannPr \h,m lhilt ,! "rnmpl,,;ri,:e wrth Urn ~µpruv.-d pl,n, and the aµplw.ib!i>uN:J .. s and ordindn«•~ nf th>! v,lla~•• uf ~n,enYJllc imd tlw 

St<>te of 1/linoi, All worl >hall be completed. mw!N'.ted and app,ow:,d a~ required ,md no ow.;p.,.-,cy or use ol the space ,hall t>e pe1m1tted until app-roved in wr<tine by the Ocp4rtmento/ Commun,ty and ~rnnomi,: Development. the 
~pulJL~n: ~h~II !.>e ,~porn1t>ie fo, all foe, aswc,,Hed w,H; !he in~tam perm,!, lr~Jud,ng but !,m;ted to ,ance!l;rnon hoes, plan 1eview ~nti m•ln1pec1i<m fe.,,. Und,;,,!tandlug the prnc,s:Jm;:: ,tatemenl!., l hernby ~g,~e tu rum~ly ~nd 
dl'r1Jrf' t"at to the b<=>! of my lmowlf'dge ar,d btlitl thO' ,nformafon p10...,ded is tru!l ,1i,<1 M.c.m~u,. 

S(i_\\ Vc ... ✓ iov' 

-~-----------------------

Apphcant's. Email Addresi; 

(wre~pondence and e~row refunds car. on!y i:>t> (Ornpleied ,f :he add res> of the i!pph:;mtis '<.ept current, wh1( I app!i\ilnl'11rp(>n;tb,!1fy 
I ~Ncby iut>icr,rn t'l'" abo~i, h1ted a~p!,car.110 torr.plN~ 1h,:, prC"1'.iOflo of th~ applic~bm co(li, and ordinan < t h, " ,A 

ye,\! \cv 

Email Aodress 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D New Construction 

□Alteration 
0 Addition 

El Accessory 

Storm-water Permit Required YesO 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dates: 

Cf{ tr jj Applied 

D~v lime Phone 

Fees: 

ESCROW $._r_:__<_,_c 
APPLICATION$ i :;:o,.oo 

PLAN REVIEW$ /. ' CO 
cy 

INSPECTIONS (,-'X$~~/W) $ /S oc 
OTHER$. ___ _ 

OTHER$ ___ _ 

PAID BY: APPROVED BY: ---'·::._j_•• _("'-,"--- TOTAL FEES DUE $_,;:;_..:,_:·-'-:' "'ex--'_":)_ 

PAGE 1 



Louis Czerwin 

From: Louis Czerwin 
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 12:04 PM 
To: 
Subject: 596 N York# 11460 

Good afternoon your permit is ready for pickup, total due is $397.00 breakdown as followed: 
Escrow-180.00 
Application-100.00 
Plan Review-27.00 
2 iJlSP@45-90.00 

Please make sure the contractors read the conditions as the plans have changed, the approved set must be onsite for 
each inspection as well. thank you 

Building and Code Compliance inspector/ pi.an reviewer 

; ) Sc.1tf-; Cr-nlE-rStree. H':'n~rnvilk' :;, co:n(, 
P, ,_,:VJ '.,S,t 10i)H F: 6~V ~S<) ;..'..-;9 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

Department of Community and Economic Development 

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT 

SITE LOCATION: 

INTENDED USE: 

APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 

596 NORTH YORK ROAD 

1-2 

11460 

NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY 

FENCE 

i .. I 

/f1LECOPY/ 
·----·------------ j 

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and ordinances. 

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-350-3413 for 
any necessary inspections. 

3 No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of this penrnt. 
No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the Department of Community 
and Econo1111c Development in writing. 

4 THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH INSPECTION. 
If the approved copy is not available, the inspection wit! not be conducted and the report shall be marked 
··Not Approved " DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE PLANS. 

5 SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 11460 

PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW 

AH conditions are mandatory, changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted without 
written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure to comply with the 
preceding conditions wil! invalidate t1e approval of this permit. 

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to final inspection and approval b)'' the 
Village inspector(s). NOTE:ltems not identified during this review wil! be addressed. 

All work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with t11is permit Work 
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection (at 
owner's/contractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspector 

Applicable Codes. 2015 International Building Code and Village of Bensenville Amendments 



Fence shall not pass the foundation line of the building on the north side or the east side. 
submitted plans indicated the fence was to be built beyond this area. Plans have been marked in 
red where the fence must stop 

Fences shall be constructed in a workmanlike manner and be of sound and sturdy construction. 

No fence shall adversely affect drainage or create or significantly aggravate runoff problems on 
abutting lots. 

Fences may be located on easements at the fence owner's risk subJect to the other requirements 
herein 

All parts of a fence must be fully inside property lines. except that gates may swing open over 
public sidewalks. alleys and internal drives. Note Village inspectors do not verify property lines, 
this is the responsibility of the property owner 

Maximum installed fence height measured from grade is six(6)feet 

Post holes are required to be inspected (concrete pier inspection) BEFORE the post are installed. 
Post holes for fence post are required to be a minimum of forty-two(42) inches deep from grade 

The finished side of a fence shall face the nearest lot line. Post and supports shall face away from 
such line 

The barbs of a chain link fence shall face toward the ground 

If the fence will prevent access to the fire alarm control panel. A knox box shall be installed at the 
gate and property owner is to supply a key for the fence lock for emergency personnel to gain 
access to the property. 

Plans are approved as noted above 

All work must be performed In a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their 
trades ,n full performance with the Village Code All work must be inspected in accordance with 
the inspection lists provided with this permit Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any 
work concealed without the required inspection and approval. 

The completion of this proJect and the bond refund process ,s sub1ect to the final inspection and 
approval by the Village Inspector. NOTE All debris and landscaping must be returned to angina! 
conditions prior to final inspection 

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, I hereby agree to comply with them. 

SIGN)'; RE NAME (PRINT) DATE 



ESTIMATE 

Creation Date 

American Standard Builders 
1824 S 7th Avenue 
Maywood IL 60153 
I... (708) 543-4251 (708)67 4-

5587 
86-1259706 
Americanstandardbuilders@gmail. 
com 

PREPARED FOR: 
John 
596 n York rd Bensenville 
Illinois 601 05 
8474143239 

Description 

Steel Post 
21 total 4" SS40 galvanized steel post 5' high spaced apart 
every 16' 

Follow guidelines exact from attached sketch 

Chain attachment not included 

l·Fi::iii 
1 

• 
Grand Total 

227 

September 13, 2021 

Unit Price ($) INNM 
2,000.00 2,000.00 

SEP 1 5 ZD?, 
·-' 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 



10 -)>~ .... 
iiODR£EiS 

'$ C\,.1,p . (\ 'J "'r )4. '¥,. ~~~ ~, 
.,/:.,.·........,.~.-"'-~•;, .-~'-•-,,.,_ __ ,,,_-"- ..:·,.::z,~x·+~,,-.'-"V:c:..-> ·c:, .. _~"'>;,;·· ·,,"'"'"-"'--~----"""- ~c,: .✓, >·--·-r·_c,r< :f; 

We hereby propose tu furnish i!le rnatt:ncds and perform t/ic lat,ur necessary for the completion of ________ _ 

Area below tor 1;10dihonei: descnption Md/or drnwfngs'. 

AJ! ma1eria! is guaranteen to lie as spe-cmect, and the above work to be petionned in accordance with tt1e drawi/19$ anci srA.:cificallons submittBd for above ,·vork 2nd 

comp!t:led in a substanki! v1orkma11l1kf.' m:nner for the sum ot 

) wlth payrnentt to be made as !uiiows. 

(ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL 
I 

Th& abcwr: p;ir:es, specifications, and conditions are sati&factmy and are hereby accepted You ate authonzed to do the work as 
specified. Payments wrn be made as ouUinect above_ 

I 
( Date ____ _ 



4/25/2022 

E ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM 
BENSENVILLE 
01.1vu•-.,,rv t; ,co~.:cv i 

::i, ,;f ,or·Ml Nt 

Application number: 11460 

Project Address: 596 YORK 

Project: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY 

Application comment: OWNER PAID BOND 

Application comment 2: FENCE 

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to: 

Customer ID: 35281 

PAVLOV, SALi 

3764 WHIRLAWAY DR. 

NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 

Payee application role: OWN 

Balance in Escrow account to be refunded:$180.00 

✓) /") 
Approved by: ~ j1/ .;_ --=-------':::,....-=--------

Director of Community & Economic Development 

Approved by: 

Office of the Village Manager 

May 24, 2022 - WARRANT 22/10 - CHECK#_ 

Date 

Date 

Developed by 


